BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo SPCS
SECTION 231-090-372
Issue 1, May 1978
FEATURE DOCUMENT
2-WIRE TOLL/TANDEM OPERATION FEATURE
2-WIRE NO. 1 AND NO. 1A ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEMS
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE

TABLE B
NON~CAMA TRUNK CIRCUITS FOR 2-WIRE
SO NUMBER ORDER CODE(S)
USE SUPERVISION
REGULAR
REDUCED
REGULAR
REDUCED
SIZE SIZE
1A236-02 1A236-05 2-Way Intertoll or TSPS E&M 021T5 021T7
Operator 4-Wire, MF 021T6 021T8
Signaling
1A237-02 1A237-05 2-Way Intertoll 4-Wire, E&M 022T7 022TO
DP Signaling 022T8 022T1
1A165-02 1A165-05 Outgoing Toll RB 00205 00206
Connecting 2-Wire
1A166-02 1A166-05 Incoming Toll RB 00405 00406
Connecting 2-Wire
1A163-02 1A163-05 2-Way Toll E&M 04905 04909
Connecting 2-Wire 04907*
1A220-01 1A220-05 Incoming Bylink Toll RB 0031C 00303
Connecting 2-Wire 0039C 00304
1A252-01 1A252-05 2-Way Toll E&M 00700 00702